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11. OPENING PROTECTION FOR FIRE AND SMOKE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION

13. OCCUPANT LOAD SUMMARY AND MINIMUM EXITS FROM FLOOR

APPR

REQUIRED / PROVIDED | REQUIRED EXIT SEPARATION i
FLOOR | GROSS AREA (SF) | OCCUPANTS | EXITS (NFPA 1017.4.1.1) (NFPA 101 7.5.1.3.3) 2
1 10,372 64 2/5 1/3 DIAGONAL
2 10,378 55 2/3 1/3 DIAGONAL
3 10,408 56 2/3 1/3 DIAGONAL
4 10,372 72 2/3 1/3 DIAGONAL
14. MINIMUM EXITS OR EXIT ACCESSES FROM A SPACE OR AREA (NFPA 101)
CONDITION REQUIRING TWO OR CODE
OCCUPANCY CONDITION PERMITTING ONE EXIT MORE EXITS SECTION
HOTEL/DORMITORY | LESS THAN 50' COMMON PATH | 50' OR GREATER COMMON PATH 28242 3
MECHANICAL ROOM | LESS THAN 100' COMMON PATH | 100' OR GREATER COMMON PATH 7.12.1 :
15. COMMON PATH, DEAD-END, AND TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMITS (NFPA 101, TABLE A.7.6) ’
OCCUPANCY COMMON PATH LIMIT(FT) | DEAD END LIMIT (FT) | TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMIT (FT)

HOTEL/DORMITORY 50* 50

200™*

* COMMON PATH WITHIN A DWELLING UNIT OR SUITE IS NOT INCLUDED (NFPA 101 28.2.5.4).

** MEASURED FROM THE CORRIDOR DOOR OF ANY GUEST ROOM OR SUITE. TRAVEL DISTANCE WITHIN A GUEST ROOM OR SUITE IS
LIMITED TO 125 FT; THIS IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE TRAVEL DISTANCE LIMIT (NFPA 101 28.2.6.2, 28.2.6.3.3.1).

16. MINIMUM EGRESS WIDTHS

FIRE DOOR / SHUTTER OTHER
COMPONENT ASSEMBLIES DUCT PENETRATIONS |PENETRATIONS IBC
1 HR FIRE BARRIER 3/4 HR 1-1/2 HR FIRE DAMPER 1HR 715.4,716.5.2
ONLY ON TRANSFER
DUCTS IN H
OCCUPANCIES
2 HR FIRE BARRIER 1-1/2 HR 1-1/2 HR DAMPER 2 HR 715.4,716.5.2
1 HR FIRE BARRIER FOR 1HR NOT PERMITTED 1HR 715.4,716.5.2
MEANS OF EGRESS
(INCLUDING STAIRWELLS)
1 HR FIRE BARRIER FOR 1HR 1-1/2 HR FIRE DAMPER 1HR 715.4,716.5.3
SHAFT ENCLOSURE NOT
USED FOR EGRESS
1/2 HR FIRE PARTITION FOR 1/3 HR 1-1/2 HR FIRE DAMPER* 172 HR 715.4, 716.5.4
CORRIDOR WALLS
0 HR SMOKE PARTITION | 0 HR (SELF CLOSING) | SMOKE DAMPER ON 0 HR 711,7165.7
TRANSFER DUCT ONLY
12. OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS (NFPA 101)
AREA NAME USE AREA (SF) | SF/PERSON TYPE PERSONS
LEVEL 1
LOUNGE AREA  [ASSEMBLY, LESS-CONCENTRATED 151 SF 15 NET 11
W/O FIXED SEATING
FIRSTFLOOR  |HOTELS AND DOMITORIES 9,888 SF 200 GROSS 50
GUEST LAUNDRY [INDUSTRIAL 152 SF 100 GROSS 2
HOUSEKEEPING / [STORAGE (OTHER THAN STO & 136 SF 500 GROSS 1
STORAGE MERC)
64
LEVEL 2
SECOND FLOOR [HOTELS AND DOMITORIES 9,738 SF 200 GROSS 49
STAFF LAUNDRY [INDUSTRIAL 324 SF 100 GROSS 4
& GENERAL
STORAGE
SUPPLY STORAGE (OTHER THAN STO & 169 SF 500 GROSS 1
STOREROOM  |MERC)
HOUSEKEEPING / [STORAGE (OTHER THAN STO & 147 SF 500 GROSS 1
STORAGE MERC)
55
LEVEL 3
THIRD FLOOR  [HOTELS AND DOMITORIES 9,768 SF 200 GROSS 49
HOUSEKEEPING / [STORAGE (OTHER THAN STO & 147 SF 500 GROSS 1
STORAGE MERC)
GUEST LAUNDRY [INDUSTRIAL 169 SF 100 GROSS 2
STAFF LAUNDRY [INDUSTRIAL 324 SF 100 GROSS 4
& GENERAL
STORAGE
56
LEVEL 4
FOURTH FLOOR [HOTELS AND DOMITORIES 9,752 SF 200 GROSS 49
STAFF BREAK  |ASSEMBLY, LESS-CONCENTRATED 305 SF 15 NET 21
ROOM W/O FIXED SEATING
SUPPLY STORAGE (OTHER THAN STO & 169 SF 500 GROSS 1
STORAGE MERC)
HOUSEKEEPING / [STORAGE (OTHER THAN STO & 147 SF 500 GROSS 1
STORAGE MERC)
72
247

1. APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS
ABBREVIATIONS TITLE EDITION
ASME A17.1 SAFETY CODE FOR ELEVATORS AND ESCALATORS 2013
IBC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2012
IMC INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 2012
NFPA 10 STANDARD FOR PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS 2013
NFPA 13 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 2013
NFPA 14 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEMS 2013
NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2014
NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE 2013
NFPA 90A STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AIR-CONDITIONING AND 2015
VENTILATING SYSTEMS
NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 2015
UFC 3-600-01 FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING FOR FACILITIES MAR 2013
UFC 3-600-10N FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING, FINAL DRAFT AUG 2007
2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION (IBC 602)
TYPE OF FIRE RESISTANCE
BUILDING ELEMENT CONSTRUCTION RATING
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME B 0 HR ***
BEARING EXTERIOR WALL B 0 HR **
BEARING INTERIOR WALL B 0 HR *
NON-BEARING EXTERIOR WALL B 0 HR **
NON-BEARING INTERIOR WALL B 0 HR *
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS B 0 HR *
ROOF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS B 0 HR
* EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR OCCUPANCY SEPARATION, INCIDENTAL USE, AND OTHER PASSIVE FIRE PROTECTION.
** EXCEPT AS REQUIRED FOR BUILDING SEPARATION.
*** EXCEPT AS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY (IBC 712.4)
3. CLASSIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY
AREAS OCCUPANCY IBC
HOTEL RESIDENTIAL, GROUP R-1 310.3
4. ACCESSORY OCCUPANCY 10% LIMITATION (508.2.1)
ACCESSORY AREA| PERCENTAGE OF IBC AREA
FLOOR |FLOOR AREA (SF)| ACCESSORY (SF) AREA (SUM < 10%) | LIMITATION (SF)
NOT NOT APPLICABLE | NOT APPLICABLE | NOT APPLICABLE | NOT APPLICABLE NOT
APPLICABLE APPLICABLE
5. OCCUPANCY SEPARATION
SEPARATION
FLOOR / OCCUPANCY | SEPARATION | FLOOR/ OCCUPANCY RATING IBC
NOT APPLICABLE | NOT APPLICABLE | NOT APPLICABLE | NOT APPLICABLE | NOT APPLICABLE
6. MODIFIED ALLOWABLE AREA (IBC 506)
ALLOWABLE AREA FRONTAGE SPRINKLER ~ [MODIFIED ALLOWABLE
OCCUPANCY (SF) INCREASE (SF) INCREASE (SF) AREA (SF)
R-1 16,000 12,000 32,000 60,000
8. MODIFIED ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (IBC 504.2)
*RESTRICTING ALLOWABLE | SPRINKLER INCREASE | MODIFIED ALLOWABLE
OCCUPANCY HEIGHT (FT / STORY) (FT / STORY) HEIGHT (FT / STORY)
R-1 55/ 4 20 /1 7515
9. INCIDENTAL USE AND OTHER PASSIVE FIRE PROTECTION
AREA REQUIRED RATING CODE
BOILER AND FUEL-FIRED HEATER 1 HR FIRE BARRIER NFPA 101 TABLE 28.3.2.2.2
ROOMS

DWELLING UNIT WALLS AND FLOORS

1/2 HOUR BARRIER

NFPA 101 SECTION 28.3.7.2

ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM

1 HR FIRE BARRIER

IBC SECTION 3006.4

EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS SERVING
DWELLING UNITS

1/2 HOUR BARRIER

NFPA 101 SECTION 28.3.6.1.3

GUEST LAUNDRIE

S > 100 SF

1 HR FIRE BARRIER

NFPA 101 TABLE 28.3.2.2.2

SHAFT ENCLOSURE (ANY HEIGHT)

1 HR FIRE BARRIER

NFPA 101 SECTION 8.6.5

10. BUILDING SEPARATION (IBC TABLE 602)

OCCUPANCY

ELEVATION

SEPARATION DISTANCE

RESTRICTIVE FIRE

(FT)*

FIRE RESISTIVE RATING
OF EXTERIOR WALL

R-1

NORTH/SOUTH/WEST/EAST

>10

NO RATING

*I1BC 702 - FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE = DISTANCE FROM BUILDING'S FACE TO CLOSEST INTERIOR LOT LINE,
CENTERLINE OF A STREET ALLEY OR PUBLIC WAY, OR IMAGINARY LINE BETWEEN TWO BUILDINGS.

COMPONENT REQUIREMENT WIDTH (IN) NFPA 101 TS
EXISTING STAIR IN EGRESS ACCESS MINIMUM 36 SECTION 7.2.2.2.1.1 ‘__.ﬂb;})m op ;
DOORS IN EGRESS ACCESS PER COMPONENT 32 SECTION 7.2.1.2.3.2 2 S ’/%; "
CORRIDOR SERVING 50 OR MORE OCCUPANTS MINIMUM 44 SECTION 12.2.3.8 “‘§ “%7..
CORRIDOR SERVING LESS THAN 50 OCCUPANTS MINIMUM 36 >4 ERIC J. SHELTON g
NEW STAIR IN EGRESS ACCESS MINIMUM 44 SECTION 7.2.2.2.1.1 §. Lic. No. 36129 .
OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS PER PERSON 0.2 TABLE 7.3.3.1 ~.’9p & S5
s Y /¢ &
STAIRWAYS PER PERSON 0.3 TABLE 7.3.3.1 "._-@& S
Bey  ONAL S
‘00”00" SEAL |
17. MAXIMUM EGRESS COMPONENT CAPACITY
RESTRICTING EGRESS MAXIMUM OCCUPANT S BURNS
FLOOR STAIR COMPONENT / WIDTH CAPACITY OF COMPONENT | OCCUPANT LOADING \_ MSDONNELL
ALL EAST STAIR STAIR / 38 INCHES 126 24 1305 EXECUTIVE BLVD.
SUITE 160
ALL CENTRAL STAIR / 46 INCHES 153 24 CHESAPEAKE. VA 23320
STAIR
ALL WEST STAIR STAIR / 38 INCHES 126 24
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